A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CITY OF HILLSBORO'S APPLICATION TO THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S 2019 TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES SET-ASIDE (TASA) / SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL-INFRASTRUCTURE (SRTS) CALL FOR PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) issued a call for projects in February 2019 for communities to apply for funding assistance through the Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside (TASA) and/or Safe Routes to School-Infrastructure (SRTS) Programs; and

WHEREAS, Hillsboro Independent School District recognizes the need for a safer means of non-motorized transportation for the HILLSBORO ISD students by providing sidewalks; and

WHEREAS, Hillsboro Independent School District wishes to show support for the City of HILLSBORO's application to the Texas Department of Transportation for a Safe Routes to School grant which will fund the much-needed sidewalks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HILLSBORO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD THAT: The Hillsboro Independent School District School Board supports the City of HILLSBORO's project as described in the Local Government's 2019 TASA/SRTS Detailed Application.

DULY PASSED by a majority vote of all members of the Hillsboro Independent School District School Board on the 12th day of August 2019.

| School Board President | |
|------------------------|--|
| Attest: | |
| | |